
 

Mt. Zion Northeast Coast Missionary Baptist District Association of Florida, Inc. 

 52nd Annual Session of the Congress of Christian Education 
*Nationally accredited by the Sunday School Publishing Board of the National Baptist Convention, USA, Inc. 

 

How to Submit Registration 

1. Log onto the Mt. Zion Northeast Coast Missionary Baptist District Website at 
www.mznecda.org, here you can submit your Church Delegates or Individual Registration 

2. All District Church members should be registered by their Church.  
 

3. All Churches (Delegates) and Individuals are encouraged to register online.  
 

4. Individual Registration (ONLY) *Not a member of a MZNEC District Church: Please register online and pay 

registration fee of $30 (Cash, Check or Money Order) in person at the Registration Office on the first day 

of attending the Congress.  *All Checks or Money Orders payable to: Mt. Zion Northeast Coast Missionary 

Baptist District Association (Memo: 2023 Congress of Christian Education)   
 

5. You will automatically receive an email conformation of your registration within 24 hours, once all 

information has been reviewed for completion. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact your Congress President, Dr.  

Quintin P. Woods, Sr. (256) 473-4791 or Congress Dean, Sis. Cheryl Brooks (321) 960-0419 

Mt. Moriah Office Phone: (321) 725-1791 or Office Email: mt.moriah@mmmbc.org 
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Certificate of Progress Program (COPP) Courses and Workshops 
Monday, July 10th thru Thursday July 13th, 2023 

 

Classes and Workshops will be held “In-person” each morning from 9:00 AM to 10:45 AM. 

 
Morning COPP Classes 

 

*Introduction to the Bible – Course #1001, Phase 1 Requirement 
Instructor: Dea. Willie Ghent 
Course Objective: Introduce the sixty-six (66) books of the Bible, its origin, and the important events, periods, 
and personalities that led to the development of the Bible in its present form. 

 

*The Synoptic Gospels – Course #1075, Phase 2 Requirement 
Instructor: Dr. Norman Gleason 
Course Objective: Focus on the Synoptic Gospels – Matthew, Mark and Luke. Students will study the life and 
ministry of Jesus Christ as portrayed by these three writers. Through this comparative study, students will gain a 
more comprehensive understanding of Jesus’ ministry. 
 

*The Doctrine of the Holy Spirit – Course #4012, Phase 2 Requirement  
Instructor: Rev. Audrey Jackman 
Course Objective: Study of the person and work of the Holy Spirit. A thorough look at the corresponding 
doctrines that influence our understanding of the work of the Holy Spirit. Identify this doctrine of the church with 
a holistic understanding of salvation, with special emphasis on justification, redemption, and sanctification. 

 

*Organizing the Church for Christian Education- Course #6013, Phase 4 Requirement 
Instructor: Sis. Barbara Moore 
Course Objective: Focus on the various administrative and organizational skills needed to organize the Christian 
education department.  Emphasis placed on structure, leadership, and staffing needs for Christian education. 
 
*Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts – Course #7024, Phase 2 Requirement 
Instructor: Sis. Cora Gleason 
Course Objective: Help student to understand who God has uniquely made them to be. Work through a spiritual 
gift assessment that will help them to discover their spiritual gift(s). Their discovering their spiritual gift(s) will 
prepare them to move into a meaningful area of service where they best fit into the body of Christ. 
 
 

Morning Workshops for Youth & Children 
 

*Teen Evangelism in Actions – Workshop #MZNECW-004 (Ages: 13-17 yrs) 
Instructor: Rev. Val Terry 
Workshop Objective: Teach youth the importance of sharing the Good News of Jesus Christ to all. Innovative 
ideas and strategies will be presented to give teenagers boldness and assurance to readily share their faith with 
their fellow teens. 
 

*Bible Stories for Children – Workshop #MZNECW-005 (Ages: 6-9 yrs.) 
Instructor: Sis. Tramella Woods 
Workshop Objective: Children will focus and learn about Jesus and other Biblical characters in the Bible. 

 



 

 

 

*Helping Youth Appreciate Their African American Heritage – Course #MZNEC-003 (Ages: 10 and up) 
Instructor: Dr. Wendell Raulerson 
Workshop Objective: Explore ways to assist youth in understanding sociocultural dynamics of African-American 
adolescents and how to give them an appreciation of their uniqueness and heritage.  

 

Morning Workshops for All Ages  
 

*Work of the Church Trustee – Workshop #MZNECW-001 (Adults only) 
Instructor: Sis. Linda Ramsey 
Workshop Objective: Concentrate on the responsibilities of trustees. Introduce the work and role of trustees in 
the church. Explore and define Duties of trustee, including management, building maintenance, and fiscal 
controls. 

*Doctrine of Prayer – Workshop #MZNECW-002 (Ages: 13 and up) 
Instructor: Sis. Linda Taylor 
Workshop Objective: Teach on the fundamental purpose, principles and the power of prayer. Understand prayer 

as the channel of communication of the believer to the Father. 

 
*Great Hymns of the Church – Workshop #MZNECW-006 (Ages: 10 and Up) 
Instructor: Bro. C. LaMonte Hogan 
Workshop Objective: Make available a study on several of the great hymns of the church. The course investigates 
the history of the words and the music as well as the importance of the story in the song. Look at the meaning of 
the song for that day and make application of the song for the day. 

 
Evening Workshop *Monday thru Wednesday 5:45pm – 6:45pm  
 

*Church Growth Workshop: (How to Grow Your Church) – Workshop #MZNECW-007 
Instructor: Dr. Quintin P. Woods, Sr. 
Workshop Objective: To look at and focus on some of the ways and methods to grow your Church. 

 
 

 

  



Mt. Zion Northeast Coast Missionary Baptist District Association of Florida, Inc. 

 52nd Annual Session of the Congress of Christian Education 
*Nationally accredited by the Sunday School Publishing Board of the National Baptist Convention, USA, Inc. 

 

Individual Registration Form 
 

**Name: _____________________________________        **Telephone #: ______________________ 
 

**Email Address: ______________________________            Student #: _________________________ 
 

**Mailing Address: ____________________________________________________________________ 
                                                            

Monday July 10th – Thursday July 13th, 2023 (9:00 AM – 10:45 AM) 
NOTE: Please check/choose “ONLY ONE” COPP Class or Morning Workshop, along with the evening Workshop 

*COPP – Certificate of Progress Program 
 

_____ Introduction to the Bible – Course #1001, Phase 1 Requirement 
_____ The Synoptic Gospels – Course #1075, Phase 2 Requirement 
_____ The Doctrine of the Holy Spirit – Course #4012, Phase 2 Requirement 
_____ Organizing the Church for Christian Education - Course #6013, Phase 4 Requirement 
_____ Discovering Your Spiritual Gifts – Course #7024, Phase 2 Requirement 
 
*Youth & Children Morning Workshops 
 

_____ Teen Evangelism in Action – Workshop #MZNECW-004 (Ages: 13-17 yrs) 
_____ Bible Stories for Children – Workshop #MZNECW-005 (Ages: 6-9 yrs.) 
_____ Helping Youth Appreciate Their African American Heritage – Workshop #MZNECW-003 (Ages: 10 and up) 
 
* Morning Workshops 
_____ Work of the Church Trustee – Workshop #MZNECW-001 (Adults Only) 
_____ Doctrine of Prayer – Workshop #MZNECW-002 (Ages: 13 and Up) 
_____ Great Hymns of the Church – Workshop #MZNECW-006 (All Ages) 
 
*Evening Workshop (All Church Leaders are encouraged to attend) 
_____ Church Growth: (How to Grow Your Church) – Workshop #MZNECW-007  
 
NOTE: Individual Registration (ONLY) *Not a member of a MZNEC District Church: Please register online and 

pay registration fee of $30 in person at the Registration Office on the first day of attending the Congress.      

*All Checks or Money Orders payable to: Mt. Zion Northeast Coast Missionary Baptist District Association 

(Memo: 2023 Congress of Christian Education)   
 

 **PAID via:  In-person _______    Check or Money Order # _____________  

*If applicable (SSPB Student #) 
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